PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA	A				
		Name	Execution Date		
Jon C. Jordan			04/19/2012		
Jeff B. Jordan 05/11/2012			05/11/2012		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name: So	Southern Audio Services, Inc.				
	14763 Florida Blvd.				
	Baton Rouge				
	LOUISIANA				
Postal Code: 70)819				
PROPERTY NUMBERS To	otal: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number: 29413		3739			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (225)926-2685					
Phone:	225-927-990			00 00 4	
Email: csn@roykiesel.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US					
Mail.					
Correspondent Name: Christopher S. Nichols					
Address Line 1:9100 Bluebonnet Centre Blvd. Ste. 100Address Line 4:Baton Rouge, LOUISIANA 70809					
Address Line 4:					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		7721.149			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Christopher S. Nichols			
Total Attachments: 5 source=COVERSHEET_iPIC_7721_149_REV0#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT_iPIC_7721_149_REV0#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT_iPIC_7721_149_REV0#page3.tif source=ASSIGNMENT_iPIC_7721_149_REV0#page4.tif					

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY					
	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
JON C. JORDAN JEFF B. JORDAN	Name:SOUTHERN AUDIO SERVICES, INC.				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)APRIL 19, 2012 AND MAY 9, 2012 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s)	Street Address: 14763 FLORIDA BLVD. City: BATON ROUGE State: LOUISIANA Country: United States of America Zip:70819 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers att					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>				
Name: ROY KIESEL FORD DOODY & THURMON, APLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00				
Internal Address:	_				
Street Address:P. O. Box 15928	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: Baton Rouge	8. Payment Information				
State:Louisiana Zip70895-5928					
Phone Number 225.927.9908	Deposit Account Number				
Docket Number:7721.149					
Email Address: csn@roykiesel.com	Authorized User Name				
9. Signature: /CHRISTOPHER S. NICHOLS REC					
Signature CHRISTOPHER S. NICHOLS Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of					
	PATENT				

REEL: 028303 FRAME: 0891

IN THE UNITES STATES OF AMERICA PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT OF THE INVENTION

In and for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged,

Jeff B. Jordan, a person of majority age, residing in the State of Louisiana at 19322 Creek Round Avenue, Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70817 (hereafter referred to as "JORDAN")

hereby sells, assigns and otherwise transfers to ASSIGNEE:

SOUTHERN AUDIO SERVICES, INC., a Louisiana corporation, having its principal place of business at 14763 Florida Boulevard, Baton Rouge, LA 70819, and represented herein by its President, Jon C. Jordan, and the successors, assigns, and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE,

the entire right, title and interest in and to,

U.S. Design Patent Application No. 29/413,739, filed on February 20, 2012, by JORDAN, and entitled "Electronic Stylus" (Attorney Docket No. 7721.149) as well as any continuations, continuation-in-part, re-examinations, re-issues, thereof, and any foreign patent rights thereto, and all improvements thereto conceived by JORDAN within one year of the above indicated filing date.

JORDAN hereby covenants that no assignment, sale agreement or encumbrance has

been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

JORDAN further covenants that he will, upon ASSIGNEE's request, provide promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said patent application and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to JORDAN, and will testify as to same in any interference or litigation related thereof, and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives, any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said patent application and any U.S. or foreign patents issued based at least in part on said

PATENT REEL: 028303 FRAME: 0892

patent application and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto hand and seal on the dates below.

WITNESSES:

Com Julie Taylor

JORDAN: leff B. Krdaz Dated:

ASSIGNEE

Solution Andio Services, Inc. By-John C. Jordan Title: President /11/12 Dated:

WITNESSES: aulor

IN THE UNITES STATES OF AMERICA PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT OF THE INVENTION

In and for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged,

Jon C. Jordan, a person of majority age, residing in the State of Louisiana at 14763 Florida Boulevard, Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70819 (hereafter referred to as "JORDAN")

hereby sells, assigns and otherwise transfers to ASSIGNEE:

SOUTHERN AUDIO SERVICES, INC., a Louisiana corporation, having its principal place of business at 14763 Florida Boulevard, Baton Rouge, LA 70819, and represented herein by its President, Jon C. Jordan, and the successors, assigns, and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE,

the entire right, title and interest in and to,

U.S. Design Patent Application No. 29/413,739, filed on February 20, 2012, by JORDAN, and entitled "Electronic Stylus" (Attorney Docket No. 7721.149) as well as any continuations, continuation-in-part, re-examinations, re-issues, thereof, and any foreign patent rights thereto, and all improvements thereto conceived by JORDAN within one year of the above indicated filing date.

JORDAN hereby covenants that no assignment, sale agreement or encumbrance has

been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

JORDAN further covenants that he will, upon ASSIGNEE's request, provide promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said patent application and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to JORDAN, and will testify as to same in any interference or litigation related thereof, and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives, any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said patent application and any U.S. or foreign patents issued based at least in part on said patent application and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto hand and seal on the dates below.

WITNESSES:

WITNESSES:

Wenne Narla	
8 6	
Lendy Taylor	

Julie Taylor

JORDAN: Ion C. Jordan -Dated:

ASSIGNEE:

Southern Audio Services, Inc.
By: Jon & Jordan
Title: President / 9 /12
Dated: ____//9 /12

RECORDED: 06/01/2012